
 

WEILL CORNELL GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
HEALTH SCIENCES FOR PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS CLASS OF 2025 

  2024 - 2025 Academic Calendar * 
 

Fall 2024 (P6 term) 
Monday, August 19, 2024     Fall Rotations Begin 
Monday, September 2, 2024    Labor Day– no classes 
Thursday, November 28 – Friday, November 29, 2024 Thanksgiving Recess – no classes 
Friday, December 13, 2024     Fall Rotations End 
Monday, December 16 – Sunday, December 29, 2024 Winter Recess  
 

Spring 2025 (P7 term) 
 

Monday, December 30, 2024    Spring Rotations Begin 
Wednesday, January 1, 2025    New Years Day – no classes  
Monday, January 20, 2025     Martin Luther King, Jr. – no classes 
Monday, February 17, 2025    Presidents’ Day– no classes 
Friday, May 9, 2025  Spring Rotations End 
Wednesday, May 14, 2025  Convocation Ceremony  
Thursday, May 15, 2025  Commencement Ceremony and Spring Degree Conferral 
 
• ALL DATES SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME BY OFFICIAL ACTION OF THE WEILL CORNELL GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MEDICAL SCIENCES OF CORNELL UNIVERSITY 
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